Australian
Ethical

mFund Release - Aggregate Wholesale Monthly Transaction Report from all Investment Channels

Jul 2022

_Fund name ASX Code
Australian Ethical Emerging Companies Fund (Wholesale) AETO7
Australian Ethical International Shares Fund (Wholesale) AETO03
Australian Ethical Australian Shares Fund (Wholesale) AETO4
Australian Ethical Diversified Shares Fund (Wholesale) AETO05
Australian Ethical High Growth Fund (Wholesale) AETO1
Australian Ethical Fixed Interest Fund (Wholesale) AET02
Australian Ethical Income Fund (Wholesale) AETO6
Australian Ethical Balanced Fund (Wholesale) AETOS8

APIR Code
AUG0027AU
AUGO0025AU
AUGO018AU
AUGO019AU
AUGO0020AU
AUGO0023AU
AUG0024AU
AUGO0017AU

Number of
Units
Redeemed
1,084,830.1843

666,722.5630
1,993,426.9400
600,092.0458
98,695.3656
672,013.5236
1,196.3868
1,667,579.8481

Value of Units
Redeemed  Number of Units
($) Applied
1,690,713.87 8,861,333.9204
947,377.55 1,922,215.8422
4,742,848.62 10,932,216.5125
1,819,806.51 2,823,924.1244

187,940.77  2,011,132.1340
660,774.62 572,754.1843
1,165.52 597,240.2862

3,060,300.53  4,723,660.9376

Value of Units

Applied
($)
13,224,793.68
2,676,381.68
26,106,149.76
8,309,286.14
3,756,930.86
556,566.62
581,890.17
8,602,921.60

Net Asset Value

()
214,223,926.15
90,504,153.47
615,015,308.87
268,277,285.02
67,999,771.23
30,759,063.25
11,772,130.10
236,444,277.35

Important: The redemptions and applications disclosed for each fund are all redemptions and applications for that fund during the month and not only those redemptions and applications settled via mFunds. The information is
given in good faith and has been derived from sources believed to be accurate and reliable as at 1 August 2022. Investors should consider the current product disclosure statements (PDS) available from Australian Ethical
Investment (ABN 47 003 188 930) (AFSL 229949) (AEIl) before making any decision regarding the Funds. The PDS contains important information about investing in the Funds and it is important investors read the PDS before
making a decision about whether to acquire, continue to hold or dispose of units in the Fund. Neither AEI nor any other company in the AEI Group, guarantees the repayment of capital or the performance of the product or any
particular rate of return. Past performance is not a reliable indicator of future performance. This report has been prepared for the purpose of providing general information, without taking account of any particular investor's
objectives, financial situation, or needs. An investor should, before making any investment decisions, seek professional advice, having regard to the investor's objectives, financial situation, and needs.

Robert Bush

Head of Fund Accounting
Australian Ethical Investment Ltd
enquiries@australianethical.com.au



mailto:enquiries@australianethical.com.au

