## mFund Release - Aggregate Wholesale Monthly Transaction Report from all Investment Channels

## Jul 2022

			Number of	Value of Units		Value of Units	
			Units	Redeemed	Number of Units	Applied	Net Asset Value
Fund name	ASX Code	APIR Code	Redeemed	(\$)	Applied	(\$)	(\$)
Australian Ethical Emerging Companies Fund (Wholesale)	AET07	AUG0027AU	1,084,830.1843	1,690,713.87	8,861,333.9204	13,224,793.68	214,223,926.15
Australian Ethical International Shares Fund (Wholesale)	AET03	AUG0025AU	666,722.5630	947,377.55	1,922,215.8422	2,676,381.68	90,504,153.47
Australian Ethical Australian Shares Fund (Wholesale)	AET04	AUG0018AU	1,993,426.9400	4,742,848.62	10,932,216.5125	26,106,149.76	615,015,308.87
Australian Ethical Diversified Shares Fund (Wholesale)	AET05	AUG0019AU	600,092.0458	1,819,806.51	2,823,924.1244	8,309,286.14	268,277,285.02
Australian Ethical High Growth Fund (Wholesale)	AET01	AUG0020AU	98,695.3656	187,940.77	2,011,132.1340	3,756,930.86	67,999,771.23
Australian Ethical Fixed Interest Fund (Wholesale)	AET02	AUG0023AU	672,013.5236	660,774.62	572,754.1843	556,566.62	30,759,063.25
Australian Ethical Income Fund (Wholesale)	AET06	AUG0024AU	1,196.3868	1,165.52	597,240.2862	581,890.17	11,772,130.10
Australian Ethical Balanced Fund (Wholesale)	AET08	AUG0017AU	1,667,579.8481	3,060,300.53	4,723,660.9376	8,602,921.60	236,444,277.35

Important: The redemptions and applications disclosed for each fund are all redemptions and applications for that fund during the month and not only those redemptions and applications settled via mFunds. The information is given in good faith and has been derived from sources believed to be accurate and reliable as at 1 August 2022. Investors should consider the current product disclosure statements (PDS) available from Australian Ethical Investment (ABN 47 003 188 930) (AFSL 229949) (AEI) before making any decision regarding the Funds. The PDS contains important information about investing in the Funds and it is important investors read the PDS before making a decision about whether to acquire, continue to hold or dispose of units in the Fund. Neither AEI nor any other company in the AEI Group, guarantees the repayment of capital or the performance of the product or any particular rate of return. Past performance is not a reliable indicator of future performance. This report has been prepared for the purpose of providing general information, without taking account of any particular investor's objectives, financial situation, or needs. An investor should, before making any investment decisions, seek professional advice, having regard to the investor's objectives, financial situation, and needs.

Robert Bush Head of Fund Accounting Australian Ethical Investment Ltd enguiries@australianethical.com.au